FORM PTG-1594 Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner 10085351	Will (18) [23] ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Stenograph Corporation     </li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MRO 10-13-98	Name: Stenograph, ALC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Nevada ☐ Other	Street Address: 1500 Bishop Court
	City: Mt. Prospect State: IL ZIP: 60056
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖄 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	© Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  — Yes — No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: March 27, 1997	— Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No .
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  2,132,933  ers attached? © Yes & No.
Additional number	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Kathryn A. Donohue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Pepper Hamilton LLP	
Street Address: 3000 Two Logan Square	8. Deposit account number:
18th and Arch Streets	16-1322
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 191	03 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
10/15/1998 JSHNBAZZ 00000101 161322 2132933 DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00 CH	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.</li> </ol>	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	Signature  October 9,1998  Date
Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date
	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"STENOGRAPH CORPORATION", A NEVADA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "STENOGRAPH, DALIC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"STENOGRAPH, L'I.C.", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

1997, PAT 12 O'CLOCK F.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2730780 8100M

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

8394917

971100486

DATE:

03-27-97

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

STENOGRAPH CORPORATION

INTO

STENOGRAPH, L.L.C.

The undersigned limited liability company, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that:

FIRST. The name and state of organization or incorporation of the limited liability, company and business corporation are as follows:

Stenograph Corporation Stenograph, L.L.C.

Nevada Delaware

SECOND. An Agreement of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability company and business corporation pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Code.

THIRD. The name of the surviving limited liability company is Stenograph, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company.

FOURTH. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the limited liability company at 4225 Naperville Road, Lisle, Illinois 60532.

FIFTH. The surviving limited liability company will furnish to any member or person holding an interest in the business corporation with a copy of the Agreement of Merger upon request and at no cost.

SIXTH. This Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 11:59 p.m. Chicago time on March 31, 1997.

Executed: March 27, 1997

STENOGRAPH, L.L.C.

By Pettibone, L.L.C., its manager

Its: Vice President

Larry W. Gles

01/28/98 16:40 P.004/009

31...:

NA E CHICYCO

TRADĚMAŘK '''' REEL: 1800 FRAME: 0400

**RECORDED: 10/13/1998**